

MACP No. 65/2021
CNR No. DLET01-001229-2021
Sunita & Ors. vs. Manoj & Anr.

07.09.2021

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, counsel for petitioners.
Sh. M. Awasthi, counsel for R2/ Go Digit GIC Ltd.

R2/ insurer filed WS alongwith fresh Vakalatnama.

Notice of petition sent to LR of deceased R1, through registered post received back unserved with the endorsement "left". Further, notice sent through ordinary process at both the addresses received back unserved with the report that they are not residing at the given address. In view of this, petitioners are directed to verify the current address of LR of deceased R1 and take steps for sending fresh notice to them for next date.

Further, petitioners are directed to comply with the directions given vide order dated 11.02.2021. Last opportunity.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.11.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
07.09.2021