

MACP No.65/21
Sunita Vs Manoj Kumar & Ors.

06.09.2023

Present : Sh.S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1.
Sh. M Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Heard on pending application moved on behalf of R-2.
Be put up for clarifications, if any, / order on **18.10.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.09.2023