

**1MACT65/21**  
**SUNITA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR**

16.10.2024

Present : None for petitioners.  
Sh. Milind Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

To come up for compliance / further proceedings on  
19.02.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.10.2024**