

**7 MACT 65/21
SUNITA Vs. MANOJ KUMAR**

29.10.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

To come up for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.10.2025**